ADVENT begins the weekend of November 29-30.

ADVENT REFLECTION BOOKLETS, Waiting in Joyful Hope, will be available beginning November
22. Please take one per household to use during your Advent prayer time.

WEEKEND MASS SCHEDULE — Saturdays: 4:00 pm, Fish Creek; 6:00 pm, Jacksonport. Sundays:
8:00 am Baileys Harbor; 10:00 am, Sister Bay; Washington Island — Sunday, 2:00pm through Dec. 7;
Saturday, 10:30 am beginning Dec. 13.

WEEKDAY LITURGY AND MASS SCHEDULE - 8:00 am daily

Liturgy of the Word with Communion — Monday, Fish Creek; Daily Mass - Tuesday through Friday -
Tuesday, Jacksonport; Wednesday, Egg Harbor; Thursday, Sister Bay; Friday, Baileys Harbor.

SOLEMNITY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY — a Holy
Day of obligation; Masses on Monday, December 8 at 8:00 am in Fish Creek and 6:00 pm in Baileys
Harbor; Deacon Tony will lead Liturgy of the Word with Communion at 6:00 pm on Washington Island.

FEAST OF OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE — Mass on Friday, Dec. 12 at 8:00 am in Baileys Harbor

VESPERS - Evening Prayer led by Deacon Tony or one of our parish deacons — Every Tuesday in
Advent, December 2, 9, 16, and 23 at 4:00 pm, Fish Creek

RECONCILIATION - Before each weekend Mass, after the daily morning Masses, and also at the
following times and places during the week of December 15-19:

Monday, Dec. 15 at Fish Creek, 5-6 pm Tuesday, Dec. 16 at Jacksonport, 5-6 pm
Wed., Dec. 17 at Egg Harbor, after 8 am Mass Thursday, Dec. 18 at Sister Bay, 5-6 pm

Friday, Dec. 19 at Baileys Harbor, after 8 am Mass

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION — Wednesday after morning Mass in Egg Harbor + Thursday,
December 18th at Sister Bay, 5:00 pm Adoration followed by Mass at 6:00 pm.

ADVENT DISCUSSION GROUPS — Zoom Group on Mondays at 9:30; Baileys Harbor on Tuesdays
at 1:00 pm; Egg Harbor on Wednesdays at 9:30 am; Sister Bay on Sundays at 6:00 pm — FULL;
Ellison Bay at a Time & Day to be determined; Washington Island at a Time & Day to be determined.
If you wish to sign up for one of these small groups, please contact Sharon Brabson at
brabsonsharon@gmail.com (920) 495-5314 or Jan Liss at janliss@ymail.com (920) 839-2630.




CHRISTMAS SEASON MASS TIMES

CHRISTMAS EVE - Wednesday, December 24 — 10:30 am, Washington Island; 4:00 pm, Fish
Creek; 4:00 pm Sister Bay; 10:00 pm, Egg Harbor.

CHRISTMAS DAY - Thursday, December 25 — 8:00 am, Baileys Harbor; 10:00 am, Jacksonport.

FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY OF JESUS, MARY, AND JOSEPH

Sat., December 27 — 10:30 am, Washington Island; 4:00 pm, Fish Creek; 6:00 pm, Jacksonport;
Sun., December 28 — 8:00 am, Baileys Harbor; 10:00 am, Sister Bay.

SOLEMNITY OF MARY, THE HOLY MOTHER OF GOD — A Holy Day of Obligation.

Wednesday, December 31 — 4:00 pm, Fish Creek; Thursday, January 1 - 8:00 am, Sister Bay

THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD

Saturday, January 3 — 10:30 am, Washington Island; 4:00 pm, Fish Creek; 6:00 pm, Jacksonport;
Sunday, January 4 — 8:00 am, Baileys Harbor; 10:00 am, Sister Bay.

THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD — End of the Christmas Season

Saturday, January 10 — 10:30 am, Washington Island; 4:00 pm, Fish Creek; 6:00 pm, Jacksonport;
Sunday, January 11 — 8:00 am, Baileys Harbor; 10:00 am, Sister Bay.



